the design plan submission and entitled, “ALTA/NSPS Survey Plan for Block 286, Lots 3, 5, & 6 

and Block 287, Lots 5 & 7, prepared by Adams, Rehmann and Heggan Associates, Inc. dated 

August 2024.”  

The planned age-restricted adult community includes four hundred and fifteen (415) residential 

units and associated HOA clubhouse along with associated internal roadways, public utilities, 

stormwater management facilities and recreational amenities. The residential dwelling units shall 

be situated along internal roads, with two (2) access points from Center Street (County Route 103).

[...]

subdivision development with a total of 415 units, consisting of a mixture of active adult single 

family homes and tri-plex townhome units. Two (2) access points from Center Street (County 

Route 103) are proposed to provide ingress/egress to the development. One hundred and ninety-

nine (199), one (1) and two (2) story single family units are proposed within the southern portion 

of the site. The northern portion of the site is proposed with seventy-two (72) two (2)-story tri-

plex buildings for a total of two hundred and sixteen (216) units. A centralized ±8265 SF 

community clubhouse is proposed, pool, active and passive recreation amenities, along with an 

associated parking area, multi-purpose rooms, and other gathering space amenities. Based on the 

Architectural plans provided to the Township the following is a breakout of residential units by

[...]

As previously indicated, the removal of the Coastal Town Center from a portion of 

the site closest to Route 9 has occurred however, the design incorporates the requirements of the 

PA2 Coastal Zone.  

A. Development Description  

The total project build-out will create four hundred and fifteen (415) age-restricted residential 

units.  As indicated above 199 one and two-story active adult single-family homes are proposed 

within the southern property area of the project site, with two (2) entrances from Center Street 

(County Route 103), 72 two-story triplex buildings for a total of 216 units, and several open